12.16.98



100940066

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

December 16, 1998 Atty. Ref.: Wieland Werke Case 41

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Andreas BOEGEL, Stephan HANSMANN, Uwe HOFMANN, Hilmar R. MUELLER and Joachim RIEDLE

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Wieland-Werke AG Graf-Arco-Strasse D-89070 Ulm

Federal Republic of Germany

Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License

[] Change of Name [] Other:

Execution Date of Document: December 10, 1998

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 10, 1998

Patent Application Numbers:

Patent Numbers:

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: $\underline{1}$. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of $\underline{\$40.00}$. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MĪ 49008-1699

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David G. Bouten

Respectfully submitted

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax: (616) 381-5465

Dale H. Thiel David G. Boutell Reg.No. 24 323 Reg.No. 25 072 Reg.No. 22 724 Ronald J. Tanis Terryence F. Chapman Reg.No. 32 549 Mark L. Maki David S. Goldenberg Reg.No. 36 589 David S. Goldenberg Reg.No. 31 257 Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Reg.No. 24 949 Timothy B. Clise Reg.No. 40 957 Liane L. Churney Brian R. Tumm Reg.No. 40 694 Reg.No. 36 328

DGB/kc

Encl: Assignment Check

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

120.9803

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Andreas BOEGEL; (2) Stephan HANSMANN;

(3) Uwe HOFMANN; (4) Hilmar R. MUELLER; and

(5) Joachim RIEDLE

residing at

(1) Robert-Schumann-Str. 4b, D-89264 Weissenhorn, Federal Republic of Germany

(2) Frauenstr. 52, D-89073 Ulm, Federal Republic of Germany

(3) Kasernstr. 25, D-89231 Neu-Ulm, Federal Republic of Germany

(4) Hoher Graben 11, D-89287 Bellenberg, Federal Republic of Germany

(5) Eugen-Vogt-Weg 17/3, D-88410 Bad Wurzach, Federal Republic of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COPPER-TIN-TITANIUM ALLOY

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on December 10, 1998.

WHEREAS. Wieland-Werke AG

RECORDED: 12/16/1998

having a place of business at Graf-Arco-Strasse

D-89070 Ulm

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Inventor(s):	Date:
melra, Boll	12/0/98
Andreas BOEGEL	
All Allen	2111/18
Stephan HANSMANN	
line Hopicanin	10 12.58
Uwe HOFMANN	
The million of the	10 12 98
Hilmar R. MUELLER	
fred in Mell	(1012199Y
Joachim RIEDLE	
	Stephan HANSMANN Line Forcerum Uwe HOFMANN Hilmar R. MUELLER Scal in Mielle

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0591